Will of John Busenbark

Name in Record John Busenbark Laura Osborn Laura Osborn William G. Zerface A. J. Behymer John Busenbark William G. Zerface Elmer Johnson James P. Haefling Elmer Johnson James P. Haefling

Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Of Grant County, Indiana; makes his last will & testament	July 18, 1901
Daughter; of Grant County, Ind; inherits real estate & personal property	
Daughter; appointed executrix of will of John Busenbark	
Witnessed John Busenbark making his last will	
Witnessed John Busenbark making his last will	
Died	Sept. 9, 1903
Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Sept. 16, 1903
Clerk	
Deputy	
Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Sept. 16, 1903
Deputy	

ast Well and pretament of John Busenbark

Southe Hame of The Benerolant Father gale In the Name fact of Grant County in et State of winder and rectioned do hereby the from correct mule my beloved daughter me and lequest mant county, Inden and Jaura Catom and personal property of energy This and rearry at my death of further me that my said daughter (shall have the right on that my said depose of any part or all of my to fall and dispose much thereof as shall be made any is pay any deble which I may one as my decease, with out any order on process 12 hereby manne, make and appoint as Excusting of the my last well did destament my said Doughter, Educe Osborn, mill full fromes my said south and I further will that she are and perform the duties of such Executive meet aut bond John Bresenback. We the undersigned mitnesses , hereby cer lify, that the above named, John Bugerberk signed his name to the above and foregoing well we ver presence and we the presence of of each of us, and that we as such milieses signed our marnes hereto in his presence and in the presence of each other. and that

N. S. gerface

we each prev and understood the Contento. of said mell.

a. J. Behymer Elwood. Ind State of Indeana, adams County S.S. Be it known that William I. I. gerface me of the subscribing militesses of the last mill and lestoment of John Busenback. Late of adams County, deceased, personally appeared before the underligned, bleck of the adams Circuit Court

hast Well and reduced of John Busenback of adams county, being of lamful age and being by me tally more deproved. as follows: That fold Burnback, de. deared, on the of day of September 1903. that he left the foregoing at his last mell and lestament : that the underregal mas present and sam the said testator sign This name to the same, and he also get lished and declared that the same mas his last mell and testament : that he was of sound mind and memory, fully competent to devise his property, and was

209

That Welliam & Jerface and a J. Belynes each segred their names to the same as subscribing intreases in his firesence and at the request and me the presence of each other.

Subscribed and arrow to before the this 16" William . G. Zerface day of September, 1903.

By James O Harfling Deputy

By James . C. Haefling Deputy

State of Indiana, adams County SS.

I, Elmer Johnson, Clerk of the adamic arcust Court of addine County, Indiana, certify that the above and foregoing mill of John Bucerback tale of adams Campf, deceased has been duly admitted to probab ; that its due execution mas this 'day proven by William 9. ger face, whose proof ; logether mich said will have been duly y recorded on pages set. and 2019 Record "" of melle in this office. Wetness, My Hand, and the seal of said court this 16" day of September, 1903 Elmer Johnson - Clerk